

4101 W. 38th St. Suite 101 2138 Jackson Blvd Sioux Falls, SD 57106 Phone: 605-367-5200 Fax: 605-367-5209

Rapid City SD 57702 Phone 605-791-7839 Fax 605-394-2427

South Dakota Services for the Deaf https://sddeaf.org

SDSD is under the governance of the SD Board of Regents

## **Public Notice/Agenda**

Wednesday, April 24, 2024 - Teleconference, 4:00 p.m. Central Time- The South Dakota Services for the Deaf Advisory Council will meet via Zoom for the purpose to advise and assist the Director and the South Dakota Board of Regents regarding the specialized needs of students with varied hearing status statewide, in their education, vocational preparation, social skills, activities of daily living and adapted technology. The Advisory Council will focus on the development, implementation, and assessment of the South Dakota Services for the Deaf programs and services.

Contact Kami Van Sickle at (605) 275-7539 prior to the meeting with questions about telephone/Zoom access.

Join Zoom Meeting https://augie.zoom.us/j/3905811895